Greenwood Township Monthly Meeting Minutes
January 5, 2021
Greenwood Township Hall
Pledge of Allegiance was presented.

The meeting among Greenwood board members was called to order by Al at 7:00 P.M.,

Roll Call: Al Monhler (Supervisor,) Terry Garbrecht (Trustee,) Absent, April Mowrey
(Clerk,) Joanne Cerka (Treasurer,) Shelly Bigelow (Trustee)—All Present

Public Present: Jason Nelson and Joe Hurlburt

Minutes:  Shelly made a motion to approve the amended minutes (Shelly’s last name), 2"
by Joann. All in favor, motion carried.
Zoning: Ordinance 12012020 Amend Wexford Joint Zoning Ordinance—Add new
definition, amend general regulations pertaining to storage buildings, accessory buildings &
structures. Shelly made a motion to approve ordinance, 2" by April. All in favor, motion
carried.

Role call vote-April, Shelly, Al & Joann all in favor.

Terry absent passes 4-0

Joe Hurlburt and Jason Nelson discussed North Flight being sold to MMR. No Manton on call.
Staffing shortage.

New Business:

Shelly made a motion to pay for half of the radios and Colfax pay for the other half that
the FD is asking for, 2" by April. All in favor, motion carried.

Al made a motion to appoint Shelly to the our Zoning Board of Appeals, 2" by April.
All in favor, motion carried.

April made a motion to accept 01052020 resolution establishing poverty guidelines for
exemption from property tax contributions, for Great Lakes Assesing. 2" by Shelly. All in
favor, motion carried.

Treasurer’s report: Treasurer’s report was presented. April made a motion to
accept the TR as amended, 2" by Joann. All in favor, motion carried.

Bills: Bills were presented. Shelly made a motion to pay the bills as presented, 2" by Joann.
All in favor, motion carried.

Al made a motion to adjourn the meeting, 2" by Shelly. All in favor, motion carried.
Meeting adjourned 7:51 PM.

Respectfully submitted,
April Mowrey, Clerk



Bills
January 5, 2021

Check #23473-23489

Al Mohler Supervisor

April Mowrey Clerk

Blenda Sparks Board of Review $10/3 hrs.
Jim Arlt Board of Review $12/3 hrs
JoAnn Cerka Treasurer

Shelly Bigelow Trustee

Terry Garbrecht Trustee

Great Lakes Assessing Invoice #1064
Joann Cerka (Internet Reimbursement)

April Mowrey (Internet Reimbursement)

Tidey Built 3 Plows

O'Dell Outdoor Services Invoice #1467

Al Mohler ~ Reimbursement

Wexford County Equalization Winter taxes
Wexford County Clerk Nov election coding

Consumers Energy Dec Cemetery Electric
Jay Roundhouse  Freda Swinehart split

Total

ACH

Intuit Payroll Subscription
Consumers Dec Hall
Home Depot

USPS

Grand Total

$458.33
$600.00
$30.00
$36.00
$559.58
$129.17
$129.17
$684.44
$40.00
$40.00
$105.00
$475.00
$300.00
$1,636.25
$420.00
$28.85
$75.00

$5,746.79

$689.00
$50.13
$65.50
$55.00

$859.63

6,606.42
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