## Greenwood Township Monthly Meeting Minutes January 5, 2021 Greenwood Township Hall

Pledge of Allegiance was presented.

The meeting among Greenwood board members was called to order by Al at 7:00 P.M.

**Roll Call**: Al Mohler (Supervisor,) Terry Garbrecht (Trustee,) Absent, April Mowrey (Clerk,) Joanne Cerka (Treasurer,) Shelly Bigelow (Trustee)—All Present

**<u>Public Present:</u>** Jason Nelson and Joe Hurlburt

<u>Minutes:</u> Shelly made a motion to approve the amended minutes (Shelly's last name),  $2^{nd}$  by Joann. All in favor, motion carried.

**Zoning:** Ordinance 12012020 Amend Wexford Joint Zoning Ordinance—Add new definition, amend general regulations pertaining to storage buildings, accessory buildings & structures. Shelly made a motion to approve ordinance, 2<sup>nd</sup> by April. All in favor, motion carried.

Role call vote-April, Shelly, Al & Joann all in favor. Terry absent passes 4-0

Joe Hurlburt and Jason Nelson discussed North Flight being sold to MMR. No Manton on call. Staffing shortage.

## New Business:

Shelly made a motion to pay for half of the radios and Colfax pay for the other half that the FD is asking for, 2<sup>nd</sup> by April. All in favor, motion carried.

Al made a motion to appoint Shelly to the our Zoning Board of Appeals, 2<sup>nd</sup> by April. All in favor, motion carried.

April made a motion to accept 01052020 resolution establishing poverty guidelines for exemption from property tax contributions, for Great Lakes Assessing. 2<sup>nd</sup> by Shelly. All in favor, motion carried.

<u>**Treasurer's report**</u>: Treasurer's report was presented. April made a motion to accept the TR as amended,  $2^{nd}$  by Joann. All in favor, motion carried.

**<u>Bills</u>**: Bills were presented. Shelly made a motion to pay the bills as presented, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Joann. All in favor, motion carried.

Al made a motion to adjourn the meeting, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Shelly. All in favor, motion carried. Meeting adjourned 7:51 PM.

Respectfully submitted, April Mowrey, Clerk

Check #23473-23489			
Al Mohler	Supervisor		\$458.33
April Mowrey	Clerk		\$600.00
Blenda Sparks	Board of Review \$10/3 hrs.		\$30.00
Jim Arlt	Board of Review \$12/3 hrs		\$36.00
JoAnn Cerka	Treasurer		\$559.58
Shelly Bigelow	Trustee		\$129.17
Terry Garbrecht	Trustee		\$129.17
Great Lakes Assessing Invoice #1064			\$684.44
Joann Cerka (Internet Reimbursement)			\$40.00
April Mowrey (Internet Reimbursement)			\$40.00
Tidey Built 3 Plows			\$105.00
O'Dell Outdoor Services Invoice #1467			\$475.00
Al Mohler Reimbursement			\$300.00
Wexford County Equalization Winter taxes			\$1,636.25
Wexford County Cle	rk	Nov election coding	\$420.00
Consumers Energy Dec Cemetery Electric			\$28.85
Jay Roundhouse Freda Swinehart split			\$75.00
Total		_	\$5,746.79
ACH			
Intuit Payroll Subscription			\$689.00
Consumers Dec Hall			\$50.13
Home Depot			\$65.50
USPS			\$55.00
		_	\$859.63
Grand Total			
			6,606.42

Bills January 5, 2021